Tariff Notice No. 1972/2—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
		Rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or PVC not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness:			Free				
3	39.01.121	Avery Mylar Mactac Dumar Mactac Milmar Mactac Mylar Stera-Stic, self-adhesive polyester sheets	Free		Free		188 127 127 127 150	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72 31/12/73
4	39.02.101	Rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or PVC not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness:	Free		Free		100	1,1,12	1
		Approved: Code 72"	-				167 160 148	1/1/72	31/12/73 30/6/72 30/6/72
9	39.02.101	Stera-Stic Vulkollan embossed plastic sheeting, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used only in making top				-	127 150		30/6/72 31/12/73
6	39.03.171	pieces for women's footwear Rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or PVC	Free	i. •	Free	••	6	1/1/72	31/12/72
		not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness: Approved: Avery clear acetate	Free		Free	••	••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 31/7/74
7	39.03.171	Mactac clear acetate Rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non- plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or PVC not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness:	Free		Free		•••	1/1/72	30/6/72
		Approved: Panfix cellulose tape					••	1/1/72	30/6/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 February 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of January 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/3—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods									Applications Advertised		
											Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
16065		Katioran AF,	Katic	ran SK	••	••					1971/132	No. 9, 18 November	
16001	34.02.00	RBS 25				••					1971/131	1971, p. 2572 No. 9, 18 November	
16034	34.02.00	D-097	••	. ••	••	••	••	••	••	••	1971/131	1971, p. 2572 No. 9, 18 November 1971, p. 2572	